CITY OF PITTSBURG
65 Civic Avenue

Pittsburg, California 94565

LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST

In compliance with the requirements of the Maddy Act, Government Code Section 54972, the following Local Appointments List was posted on
March 25, 2025 and is updated as needed throughout the year. This list shows all current Commission Members appointed by the City Council
and the dates of their terms of office. Commissioners must reside in the City of Pittsburg and be 18 years of age or older with the exception of
those serving on the Youth Advisory Commission. All Commissioners can be reached at the above address. If you are interested in applying
for an upcoming vacancy, please contact the City Clerk’s Office at (925) 252-4850.

COMMISSION

PLANNING COMMISSION

and HISTORIC RESOURCES COMMISSION

(925) 252-4920

2" and 4™ Tuesday each month
Meets at City Hall, 7:00 p.m.
Staff: John Funderburg

COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMISSION

(925) 252-4063

15t Wednesday each month
Meets at City Hall, 7:00 p.m.
Staff: Jordan Davis

HOUSING COMMISSION

(City Council + 2 Tenant Commissioners)

(925) 252-4850

2"d Monday each month, 7:00 p.m. w/City Council

Staff: Tanya Ray/Maria Aliotti

YOUTH COMMISSION
(925) 252-4063

Meets: 4" Wednesday
Staff: Kolette Simonton

MEASURE M CITIZENS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

(925) 252-4848

Meetings scheduled as needed - 2 yr terms

Staff: Paul Rodrigues
3 CAC Members
2 Chamber of Commerce

LIBRARY COMMISSION
4" Thursday every other month
Pleasant Hill Library, 7:00 pm

CCTA CAC COMMISSION
4t Wednesday each month
Pleasant Hill CCTA office, 6:00 pm

ADVISORY COUNCIL ON AGING
39 Wednesday each month
County Offices Martinez, 10:00 am

MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONTROL
2"d Monday, every other month
District Office Concord, 7:00 pm

COMMISSIONER

Elissa Robinson
Donna Smith
Ivelina Popova
Frank Gordon
Sarah Foster
Reilly Kent
Deandra Stokes

Dennisha Marsh
Jennifer Cruz

Roland Fernandez
Suvash Shah Thakuri
Sonja Shephard
Michael Aparicio
Monique Robinson

S.L. Floyd
Annie Hill Herring

10 Commissioners
Minors names not provided

2 Adult Non-Voting Members:

Suvash Shah Thakuri
VACANT

Dennisha Marsh (CAC)
Michael Aparicio (CAC)
Roland Fernandez (CAC)
Tara Sanders (Chamber)
Zane Fiala (Chamber)

Zelda LeFrak Belleci

VACANT (Alternate)

VACANT

VACANT

Richard W. Ainsley

APPOINTED

03/01/23
03/01/23
03/01/23
03/01/24
03/01/24
03/01/25
03/01/24

03/01/23
03/01/23
03/01/23
03/01/24
03/01/24
03/01/24
03/01/24

09/14/18
10/19/16

08/05/24

09/16/24
09/16/24
09/16/24
09/16/24
09/16/24

07/01/24

02/20/10

TERM EXPIRES

02/28/27
02/28/27
02/28/27
02/28/28
02/28/28
02/28/28
02/28/28

02/28/27
02/28/27
02/28/27
02/28/28
02/28/28
02/28/28
02/28/28

06/30/25
06/30/25

05/31/26

09/15/26
09/15/26
09/15/26
09/15/26
09/15/26

06/30/28

02/22/26



