

CITY OF PITTSBURG 65 Civic Avenue Pittsburg, California 94565

LOCAL APPOINTMENTS LIST

In compliance with the requirements of the Maddy Act, Government Code Section 54972, the following Local Appointments List was posted on March 25, 2025 and is updated as needed throughout the year. This list shows all current Commission Members appointed by the City Council and the dates of their terms of office. Commissioners must reside in the City of Pittsburg and be 18 years of age or older with the exception of those serving on the Youth Advisory Commission. All Commissioners can be reached at the above address. If you are interested in applying for an upcoming vacancy, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (925) 252-4850.

COMMISSION	COMMISSIONER	APPOINTED	TERM EXPIRES
PLANNING COMMISSION and HISTORIC RESOURCES COMMISSION (925) 252-4920 2 nd and 4 th Tuesday each month Meets at City Hall, 7:00 p.m. Staff: John Funderburg	Elissa Robinson Donna Smith Ivelina Popova Frank Gordon Sarah Foster Reilly Kent Deandra Stokes	03/01/23 03/01/23 03/01/23 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/01/25 03/01/24	02/28/27 02/28/27 02/28/27 02/28/28 02/28/28 02/28/28 02/28/28
COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMISSION (925) 252-4063 1st Wednesday each month Meets at City Hall, 7:00 p.m. Staff: Jordan Davis	Dennisha Marsh Jennifer Cruz Roland Fernandez Suvash Shah Thakuri Sonja Shephard Michael Aparicio Monique Robinson	03/01/23 03/01/23 03/01/23 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/01/24 03/01/24	02/28/27 02/28/27 02/28/27 02/28/28 02/28/28 02/28/28 02/28/28
HOUSING COMMISSION (City Council + 2 Tenant Commissioners) (925) 252-4850 2 nd Monday each month, 7:00 p.m. w/City Council Staff: Tanya Ray/Maria Aliotti	S.L. Floyd Annie Hill Herring	09/14/18 10/19/16	06/30/25 06/30/25
YOUTH COMMISSION (925) 252-4063 Meets: 4 th Wednesday Staff: Kolette Simonton	10 Commissioners Minors names not provided 2 Adult Non-Voting Members: Suvash Shah Thakuri VACANT	08/05/24	05/31/26
MEASURE M CITIZENS OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (925) 252-4848 Meetings scheduled as needed - 2 yr terms Staff: Paul Rodrigues 3 CAC Members 2 Chamber of Commerce	Dennisha Marsh (CAC) Michael Aparicio (CAC) Roland Fernandez (CAC) Tara Sanders (Chamber) Zane Fiala (Chamber)	09/16/24 09/16/24 09/16/24 09/16/24 09/16/24	09/15/26 09/15/26 09/15/26 09/15/26 09/15/26
LIBRARY COMMISSION 4 th Thursday every other month Pleasant Hill Library, 7:00 pm	Zelda LeFrak Belleci VACANT (Alternate)	07/01/24	06/30/28
CCTA CAC COMMISSION 4th Wednesday each month Pleasant Hill CCTA office, 6:00 pm	VACANT		
ADVISORY COUNCIL ON AGING 3 rd Wednesday each month County Offices Martinez, 10:00 am	VACANT		
MOSQUITO & VECTOR CONTROL 2 nd Monday, every other month District Office Concord, 7:00 pm	Richard W. Ainsley	02/20/10	02/22/26